Parmas, Andres (Estonia)

[original: English]

The Embassy of the Republic of Estonia to the Kingdom of the Netherlands presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Assembly of States Parties to the Rome Statute of the International Criminal Court and, with reference to Note verbale of 28 March 2024 ICC-ASP/23/SP/, has the honour to convey the following.

The Embassy informs the Secretariat that the Government of Estonia has decided to nominate the candidature of Mr Andres Parmas for re-election for a final term as a member of the Board of Directors of the Trust Fund for Victims to a seat allocated to Eastern European States, at the elections, which will take place at the twenty-third session of the Assembly of States Parties of the International Criminal Court in The Hague from 2 to 7 December 2024.

Mr Andres Parmas has actively participated in the work of the Board of Directors of the Trust Fund for Victims since 2021 and with his successful membership has proven that he fully meets the requirements set out in paragraph 1 of resolution ICC-ASP/1/Res.7. He is of high moral character, impartiality and integrity and has ample experience in the assistance to victims of atrocity crimes at national as well as international level.

The Embassy has the honour to enclose a statement of qualifications and curriculum vitae of Mr Parmas.

The Government of Estonia would highly appreciate the valuable support of the State Parties to the Rome Statute for the re-election of Mr Andres Parmas as a member of the Board of Directors of the Trust Fund for Victims.

The Embassy of the Republic of Estonia to the Kingdom of the Netherlands avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the Assembly of States Parties to the Rome Statute of the International Criminal Court the assurances of its highest consideration.